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HEC Requirement 

 

1.1. BREAK-UP OF COURSE BASED ON HEC REQUIREMENT 2023-24 

 
Table 2: BS English courses at USMS Bhitshah 

 

REGULAR PROGRAM DURATION 04 YEARS 

SEMESTERS 08 
 

Total Credit Hours: 
 

132 Credits 

 

General 
 

13 Courses /33 Cr 

 

Interdisciplinary/Allied 
 

4 Courses / 12Cr 

 

Major 
 

29 Courses /87Cr 
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1.1.1. GENERAL & INTERDISCIPLINARY 
 

 COURSE 

TYPE 

CR 

 SEMESTER I   

1. Environmental Science General/NS 3 

2. Introduction to Sociology Allied 3 

3. Pakistan Studies General/ICP 2 

4. English I: Functional English General/FE 3 
 Semester II   

5. Islamic Studies / Ethics General/IS 2 

6. Elementary Mathematics General/Q 3 

7. Introduction to Philosophy General/AH 2 

8. English II: Expository Writing General/FE 3 
 Semester III   

9. 
Introduction to Information & Computer Technology (ICT) Skills General/ICT 

3 

10. Entrepreneurship General/E 2 

11. Educational Psychology Allied 3 

12. English III: Communication And Presentational Skills General/FE 3 
 Semester IV   

13. Human Rights & Citizenship General/HRC 2 

14. Introduction to International Relations General/SS 2 
 Semester V   

15. Sindhi  Allied 3 

16. Gender Studies Allied 3 

17. Statistics General/Q 3 

TOTAL CR  45 
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1.1.2. MAJOR/ DISCIPLINARY COURSES 
 

MAJOR /SUBJECT SPECIFIC MAJOR TYPE CR 

Semester I   

1. Introduction to English Literature Major /LIT1 3 

2. Introduction to Linguistics Major/LING1 3 

Semester II   

3. Introduction to Phonetics & Phonology Major /LING2 3 

4. History of English Literature Major/LIT2 3 

Semester III   

5. Literary Forms and Movements Major /LIT3 3 

6. Introduction to Morphology & Syntax Major/LING3 3 

Semester IV   

7. Classical and Renaissance Drama Major/LIT4 3 

8. Short Fictional Narratives Major/LIT5 3 

9. Introduction to Semantics and Pragmatics Major/LING4 3 

10. Sociolinguistics Major/LING5 3 

Semester V   

11. English Novel Major/LIT6 3 

12. Second Language Acquisition Major/LING6 3 

13. English Language Teaching Major/LING7 3 

Semester VI   

14. English Poetry Major/LIT7 3 

15. Introduction to Prose Major/LIT8 3 

16. Postcolonial Literature Major/LIT9 3 

17. Discourse Studies Major/LING8 3 

18. Introduction to Stylistics Major/LING9 3 

19. Research Methodology Major/LIN & LIT 3 

Semester VII   

20. Introduction to Applied Linguistics Major/LING10 3 

21. Language Testing & Assessment Major/LING11 3 

22. Foundations of Literary Theory & Criticism Major/LIT10 3 

23. Pakistani Literature in English Major/LIT11 3 

24. Field Experience Major/F 3 

Semester VIII   

25. American Literature Major/LIT12 3 

26. Syllabus designing and material development Major/LING12 3 

27. World Englishes Major/LING13 3 

28. Introduction to Women’s Writing Major/LIT13 3 

29. Final dissertation Major/CP 3 
 Grand total  87 
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First Year, Semester I 

Course Code Course Title Course type Credit 

Hours 

ENG 501 Environmental Science General/NS 3 

ENG 502 Introduction to Sociology General/Allied 3 

ENG 503 Pakistan Studies General/ICP 2 

ENG 504 English I: Functional English General/FE 3 

ENG 505 Introduction to English Literature Major /LIT1 3 

ENG 506 Introduction to Linguistics Major/LING1 3 

 Total  17 

 

First Year, Semester II 

Course Code Course Title Course type Credit 

Hours 

ENG 507 Islamic Studies/Ethics General/IS 2 

ENG 508 Elementary Mathematics General/Q 3 

ENG 509 Introduction to Philosophy General/AH 2 

ENG 510 English II: Expository Writing General/EW 3 

ENG 511 Introduction to Phonetics & Phonology Major/LING2 3 

ENG 512 History of English Literature Major /LIT2 3 

ENG- Teaching of holy Quran NCH 0 

 Total  16 

 

Second year, Semester III 

Course Code Course Title Course type Credit 

Hours 

ENG 513 Introduction to Information & Computer 

Technology (ICT) Skills 

General/ICT 2+1 

ENG 514 Entrepreneurship General/E 2 

ENG 515 Educational Psychology General/ALLIED 3 

ENG 516 English III: Communication & 

Presentational Skills 

General/FE 3 

ENG 517 Literary Forms and Movements Major /LIT3 3 

ENG 518 Introduction to Morphology & Syntax Major/LING3 3 
 Total  17 

 

Second year, Semester IV 

Course Codes Course Title Course type Credit 

Hours 

ENG 519 Human Rights & Citizenship General/CCE 2 
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ENG 520   Introduction to International Relations General/SS 2 

ENG 521 Classical and Renaissance Drama Major/LIT4 3 

ENG 522 Short Fictional Narratives Major/LIT5 3 

ENG 523 Introduction to Semantics and Pragmatics Major/LING4 3 

ENG 524 Sociolinguistics Major/LING5 3 
 Total  16 

 

Third Year, Semester-V 

Course Codes Course Title Course type Credit 

Hours 

ENG 525 Sindhi General Allied 3 

ENG 526 Gender Studies General/ALLIED 3 

ENG 527 Statistics General/QR 3 

ENG 528 English Novel Major/LIT6 3 

ENG 529 Second Language Acquisition Major/LING6 3 

ENG 530 English Language Teaching Major/LING7 3 
 Total  18 

 

Third Year, Semester VI 

Course Codes Course Title Course type Credit 

Hours 

ENG 600 English Poetry Major/LIT7 3 

ENG 601 Introduction to Prose Major/LIT8 3 

ENG 602 Postcolonial Literature Major/LIT9 3 

ENG 603 Discourse Studies Major/LING8 3 

ENG 604 Introduction to Stylistics Major/LING9 3 

ENG 605 Research Methodology Major/LIN & LIT 3 
 Total  18 

 

Fourth Year Semester VII 

Course Codes Course Title Course Type Credit 

Hours 

ENG 606 Introduction to Applied Linguistics Major/LING10 3 

ENG 607 Language Testing & Assessment Major/LING11 3 

ENG 608 Foundations of Literary Theory & Criticism Major/LIT10 3 

ENG 609 Pakistani Literature in English Major/LIT11 3 

ENG 610 Field Experience FE 3 
 Total  15 

 

Fourth Year, Semester VIII 

Course Codes Course Title Course Type Credit 

Hours 

ENG 611 American Literature Major/LIT12 3 

ENG 612 Syllabus Designing and Material 

Development 

Major/LING12 3 
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ENG 613 World Englishes Major/LING13 3 

ENG 614 Introduction to Women’s Writing Major/LIT13 3 

ENG 615 Final dissertation Major/CP 3 
 Total  15 
 Grand Total  132 

 


